COMMUNITY MEETING: Upcoming Hazardous Fuels Reduction Project in the Banner Mountain Area

Little Deer Creek Landscape Resilience Project



This project starts in September 2024 and will continue through February 2025. Come learn about this project's goals, timeline, and potential impacts to residents and visitors.

> When: Thursday, October 10th, 7:00 - 8:30 pm Where: Seaman's Lodge in Pioneer Park

The project will reduce hazardous fuels on 195 acres of BLM and private lands along Gracie Road, Banner Mountain Trail, Cascade Canal, and DS Canal. Treatments will include hand thinning, mechanical thinning, roadside chipping, and pile burning